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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
      

 SEC FORM 17-Q 
 

QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES 
 REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17(2)(b) THEREUNDER 

 
1. For the quarterly period ended: March 31, 2021 
 
2. Commission Identification Number: 39745   3.  BIR Tax Identification No.: 002-837-461 
 
4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter: CROWN EQUITIES, INC. 
 
5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of in Company or organization: Philippines 
 
6. Industry Classification Code:     (SEC Use Only)  
 
7. Address of issuer's principal office:                                   Postal Code: 1209 
 Crown Center, 158 Jupiter Corner N. Garcia Street, Bel-Air, Makati City   
 
8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code: (632) 8899-04-55  
 
9. Former name, former address and former fiscal year, if changed since last report:    N/A 
 
10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the Code, or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA  
 
       Number of shares of common   
       stock outstanding and amount  
 Title of each Class             of debt outstanding 
 
 Common          14,959,999,950 shares 
 
11. Are any or all of the securities listed on a Stock Exchange? 
 
  Yes   [ X ]    No   [   ] 
 

If yes, state the name of such Stock Exchange and the class/es of securities listed therein: 
 
Philippine Stock Exchange / Common Shares 

 
12. Indicate by check mark whether the registrant:  
 

(a) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 17 of the Code and SRC Rule 17 there under or 
Sections 11 of the RSA and RSA Rule 11(a)-1 thereunder, and Sections 26 and 141 of the Company 
Code of the Philippines, during the preceding twelve (12) months (or for such shorter period the 
registrant was required to file such reports) 

 
  Yes  [X  ]     No   [   ] 
 
 (b) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past ninety (90) days. 
 
  Yes   [ X ]    No   [   ] 
 
 
 
 
  



 PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
 
Item 1.  Financial Statements 
 
 Please see Annex A 
 
Item 2.  Management’s Discussion & Analysis of Financial Condition and Result of Operations 
  
Discussions of Financial Condition and Changes in Financial Condition 
 

 
 
 
Total Assets 
 
Total assets posted an increase of P=16.02 million or 0.67% from the P=2.38 billion at year-end 
2020 to P=2.40 billion as of March 31, 2021 primarily attributable to increases in cash from 
continuing collection from sales. 
  
Current Assets 
 
As of March 31, 2021, total current assets stood at P=892.54 million, 1.43% higher than the year 
end 2020 level of P=879.11 million. Cash recorded a net increase resulting from sale and 
collection of installment contracts receivable and operating cash requirement. On the other 
hand, the increase in recognized sales resulted in a decrease in inventories by P=6.48 million or 
by 4.90%. Meanwhile, investments in quoted shares decreased by 4.92% due to unrealized 
decline in market value. 
 



Noncurrent Assets 
 
Total noncurrent assets increased by P=2.58 million during the quarter ending March 31, 2021. 
Installment contract receivable recorded a net decrease to P=76.8 million from P=77.1 million as 
of December 31, 2020 due to recognition of sales and collection for the period. The property 
and equipment increased by P=3.4 million due to construction of additional floor of Crown 
Center. 
 
Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity 
 
Total liabilities for the period increased by P=17.59 million or 9.42% from P=186.8 million level 
as of year-end 2020 to P=204.4 million as of March 31, 2021. This was mainly attributable to 
the collection of customers’ deposit coming from unrealized sales and provisions for retirement 
benefits. 
 
Meanwhile, Total Equity recorded a decrease of P= 1.57 million after recognition of income and 
a subsidiary’s declaration of dividends during the first quarter of the period. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Discussions on Results of Operation 
 

 
 
Total revenue for the first quarter ending March 31, 2021 amounted to P=55.8 million. This is a 
5% decline over the same period in 2020. Revenues from real estate sales and real estate related 
interest income accounted for 70% of the total revenues. Recognized real estate sales amounted 
to P=33.9 million which is almost same amount recorded in the previous year. The related 
interest on installment contracts receivable increased by 16% to P=5.20 million from the 
previous period’s P=4.48 million as amortization payments get collected.  
 
Meanwhile, the sale of services from the healthcare business amounting to P=13.5 million 
accounted for 24% of the total revenues. There was an observed recovery in volume of patients 
during the period compared to the previous quarter. However, this was not better compared to 
the P15.4 million revenue volume recorded during the first quarter of 2020. 
 
On the other hand, rent income from the lease of office space in Crown Center and the Fortmed 
Center in Sta. Rosa, continued albeit at a slower pace. It decreased by 26% compared to the 
same period in 2020 as some contracts were not renewed. 
 
While total revenues declined by 5%, total cost and expenses decreased by 11%. Cost of real 
estate sales decreased by 25% as fewer sales of house units were realized during the period. On 
the other hand, costs of delivering healthcare services decreased 30% as the volume of patient 
visits were fewer during the period.  
 
Net other cost and expenses for the quarter registered a lower P=1.4 million compared to the 
P37.5 million in the first quarter of 2020. The improvement was primarily the result of recovery 
in value of investment in quoted shares.  
 



Net income for the first quarter period amounted to P11.87 million compared to a net loss of 
P27.2 million during the same period in 2020. 
 
 
 
Key Performance Indicators 
 

 

Indicator 
As of Formula 

Mar. 2021 Dec. 2020  

Current Ratio 5.38x 5.87x !"##$%&	())$&)
!"##$%&	*+,-+.+&+$) 

Cash Ratio 2.88x 2.95x !,)ℎ	,%0	!,)ℎ	$1"+2,.$%&)
!"##$%&	*+,-+.+&+$)  

Debt-Equity Ratio 0.09x 0.09x 
 

Debt-Asset Ratio 0.09x 0.08x 34&,.	*+,-+.+&+$)
34&,.	())$&)  

Asset-Equity Ratio 1.09x 1.09x 
34&,.	())$&
34&,.	51"+&6 

Investment Ratio 0.45x 0.45x 34&,.	7%2$)&8$%&	,%0	(02,%9$)
34&,.	())$&  

Net Income Margin 11% 16% :$&	7%948$	,;&$#	<+%4#+&6	7%&$#$)&
:$&	=$2$%"$)  

Return on Assets 0.3% 1.2% 
:$&	7%948$	,;&$#	<+%4#+&6	7%&$#$)&

(2$#,>$	34&,.	())$&)  

Earnings (Loss) Per 
Share 0.00041 0.00186 :$&	7%948$	,;&$#	<+%4#+&6	7%&$#$)&

34&,.	?ℎ,#$)	?"-)9#+-$0  

 
 
The Company measures its performance based on the utilization of assets and the return on its 
investments.  
 
Liquidity 
As of March 31, 2021, current ratio decreased to 5.38x compared to 5.87x as of December 31, 
2020. Cash ratio likewise decreased to 2.88x in March 31, 2021 from 2.95x as of December 
31, 2020. Liquidity position remains positive during the period. 
 
Solvency / Leverage 
Leverage stance remained low as of March 31, 2021 having debt-equity at 0.09x, debt-asset 
ratio at 0.09x and asset-equity ratio at 1.09x due to the Corporation’s efficient management of 
its liabilities. The company has a nil interest coverage ratio as it has not incurred any interest 
expense for the period. 
 
Investment Ratio 
Continued competence of the Corporation’s investments made investment ratio of 0.45x and 
0.45x as of March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively. 
 

Total Liabilities

Total Equity



Profitability 
Net income margin decreased to 11% for the first quarter of 2021.  
 
Return on Assets 
The return on assets as of March 31, 2021 decreased to 0.3% due to a lower realized income 
for the quarter. 
 
Earnings per Share 
As a result of the decrease in the Company’s profitability for the first quarter of 2021, earnings 
per share is 0.00041 compared to 0.00186 earnings per share as of December 31, 2020. The 
Company’s number of outstanding shares remained the same as the previous year 2020. 
 

  



 PART II - OTHER INFORMATION 
 
There are no information not previously reported in a report on SEC Form 17-C that will be 
reported under this section. 
 
The Company and its subsidiaries have no significant investment in any complex financial 
instruments. They have neither foreign currency denominated nor local peso-denominated 
loans. The Company’s financial risk exposure is limited to its investments reported as 
“Investment in Quoted Shares” in its Statement of Financial Position. But this exposure is not 
significant in relation to the Company’s total asset base. Moreover, these investments in the 
local and foreign stock market are always marked to market thus reflecting the most verifiable 
values available. 
  
The Company’s risk management policies are religiously observed and fair values of 
investments are reviewed by the Executive Committee on a regular basis. 
 
Except for the impact of the pandemic, management has no known trends, demands, 
commitments, events or uncertainties in the present operations of the Company that is likely to 
result in the Company’s liquidity increasing or decreasing in any material way nor it is aware 
of any events that will trigger direct or contingent financial obligation that is material to the 
company, including any default or acceleration of an obligation and there are no material off-
balance sheet transactions, arrangements, obligations (including contingent obligation), and 
other relationships of the company with unconsolidated entities or other persons created during 
the reporting period. 
 
As of this report, the Company has no material commitment for capital expenditure. Except for 
the potential impact of the Covid-19 pandemic, management is not aware of any trends, events 
or uncertainties that have or will have material impact on net sales or revenues or income from 
continuing operations neither of its operating subsidiaries nor of any seasonal aspects that had 
a material effect on the financial condition or results of operation of the Company.  
 
  
 



SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements ofthe Securilies Regulation Code. the issuer has duly caused
this report to be signed on its behalfby the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

CROWN EQIIITIES, INC.

By:

Macalalag
First President

,//
41r"Lt h ,14 4/'
Romuald U. Dyfang
President

Date: April 28. 2021
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CROWN EQUITIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES 
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

 
 
 
1. Corporate Information 

General Information 
Crown Equities, Inc. (“CEI” or the “Parent Company”), a public corporation under Section 17.2 of 
the Securities Regulation Code (SRC), was incorporated in the Philippines and registered with the 
Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) on October 24, 1969. The registration was extended 
for another 50 years in 2018. The Parent Company is an investment holding company, currently 
engaged in the business of real estate development and healthcare through its subsidiaries. Its shares 
are listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange (PSE).  
 
The Parent Company’s registered office address is located at the 5th Floor Crown Center, 158 
Jupiter cor. N. Garcia Sts., Bel-Air Makati City. 

Subsidiaries 
The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of CEI and the following subsidiaries 
(collectively referred herein as the “Group”) as at March 31, 2021 and 2020: 

 
 %  of Nature of Principal Place  
Name of Subsidiary Ownership      Business     of Business 
Crown Central Properties, Corp. (CCPC) (a) 48% Real Estate Biñan, Laguna 
Parkfield Land Holdings, Inc. (PLHI) 75% Real Estate Makati City 
Healthcare Systems of Asia Phils., Inc (HSAPI) 97% Holding Makati City 
Fortmed Medical Clinics Makati, Inc. (FMCMI) (b) 97% Healthcare  Makati City 
Argent Capital Holdings Corporation (ACHC) (c) 100% Holding Makati City 
(a) Management has determined that the Parent Company has control over the financial and operating policies of 

CCPC through representation on the Board of Directors (BOD) (see Note 3). 
(b) Indirectly owned through HSAPI. 
(c) Newly incorporated in 2019. 

 
  



 
1. Basis of Preparation 

 
Statement of Compliance 
The consolidated financial statements have been prepared in compliance with Philippine 
Financial Reporting Standards (PFRS). PFRS are based on International Financial Reporting 
Standards (IFRS) issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB). PFRS 
consist of PFRS, Philippine Accounting Standards (PAS), and Philippine Interpretations issued 
by the Financial Reporting Standards Council (FRSC). 
 
Basis of Measurement 
The consolidated financial statements of the Group have been prepared on the historical cost 
basis except for financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (FVPL). 
 
Functional and Presentation Currency 
The consolidated financial statements are presented in Philippine peso, which is also the Parent 
Company’s functional currency.  All financial information presented is rounded to the nearest 
peso, except when otherwise indicated. 
 
Basis of Consolidation 
The Group obtains and exercises control through voting rights. The Group’s consolidated 
financial statements comprise the accounts of the Parent Company, and its subsidiaries as 
enumerated in Note 1, after the elimination of intercompany balances and transactions with 
subsidiaries, including income, expenses and dividends.  Unrealized profits and losses from 
intercompany transactions are also eliminated in full. 
 
The consolidated financial statements are prepared for the same reporting period as the Parent 
Company, using uniform accounting policies for like transactions and other events in similar 
circumstances. 
 
Non-controlling interests represent the portion of profit or loss and net assets not held by the 
Group and are presented in the consolidated statements of financial position, separately from 
equity attributable to equity holders of the Parent Company. 
 
Non-controlling interests consist of the interests not held by the Group in PLHI, HSAPI and 
CCPC as of March 31, 2021 and 2020. 
 

2. Commitments and Contingencies 
 

There are commitments, guarantees, litigations and contingent liabilities that arise in the normal 
course of the Group’s operations which are not reflected in the accompanying financial 
statements. 
 

  



3. Other Information 
 
Business Segment 
For management purposes, the Group is organized into three (3) major business segments 
namely real estate, healthcare services and investment holdings. These are also the basis of the 
Group in reporting its primary segment information. 

 
a. Real estate segment involves acquisition of land, planning and developing residential 

communities such as development and sale of condominium units and parking slots, 
residential lots and housing units. 

 
b. Healthcare services involves in delivering out-patient health care service through 

ambulatory care centers. This includes the sale of medical goods and services. 
 

c. Investment holdings create project investments and later dispose these investments after 
creating value. 

 
The following tables present revenue and profit information regarding business segments of the Group 
for the three-month period ended March 31, 2021 and 2020 and certain assets and liability information 
regarding industry segments as at March 31, 2021 and 2020 (in thousands). 

 

  Real Estate 
Healthcare 

Services 
Investment 

Holdings Elimination Total 

Year to Date March 31, 2021           

REVENUES 56,940 13,465 334 (14,924) 55,814 

RESULTS 
     

  Segment results 28,187 1,351 (149) (12,500) 16,889 

 Other income (1,723) -             299 - (37,498) 

 Income Tax Expense (3,533) -             -  - (4,432) 

 Minority Interest (5,653) (41)             1          -    4,690 

  Net Income(Loss) 17,278 1,311 150 (12,500) 6,239 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES      

 Segment Assets 2,644,252 44,760 98,802 (408,727) 2,379,087 

 Intangible Assets -    -    21,741  -    21,741 

  Total Assets 2,644,252 44,760 120,542 (408,727) 2,400,827 

  Segment Liabilities 192,258 21,023 77,143 (86,054) 204,370 

OTHER SEGMENT INFORMATION 
     

 Depreciation 2,399 416 329 -    3,144 

 
Capital Expenditure in property and 

equipment 6,043 16  - 6,060 

 
Capital Expenditure in Investment 

Property              - -   -    -    - 

  
Investments and advances in 

associates – net 
 

        328,088 
 

-  
 

21,329 
 

   (349,418) 
 

- 

 
 

Amounts in Php thousands. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  Real Estate 
Healthcare 

Services 
Investment 

Holdings Elimination Total 

Year to Date March 31, 2020           

REVENUES 45,741 15,424 334 (2,963) 58,536 

RESULTS 
     

  Segment results (16,634) 1,848 97 - (14,690) 

 Other income(charges)-net (37,614) 52               64 - (37,498) 

 Income Tax Expense (4,420) (10)             (1)  - (4,432) 
 Minority Interest 4,745 (54)               -    4,690 

  Net Income(Loss) (25,400)  1,807 33 - 27,239 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES      

 Segment Assets 2,598,164 47,984 99,394 (425,640) 2,319,901 

 Intangible Assets -    -    21,741  -    21,741 

  Total Assets 2,598,164 47,984 121,135 (425,640) 2,341,642 

  Segment Liabilities 208,837 22,397 77,908 (102,967) 206,174 

OTHER SEGMENT INFORMATION      

 Depreciation 2,632 449 328 -    3,410 

 
Capital Expenditure in property and 

equipment 1,706 140  - 1,846 

 
Capital Expenditure in Investment 

Property 394 -   -    -    394 

  
Investments and advances in 

associates – net 
 

        328,088 
 

-  
 

21,329 
 

   (349,418) 
 

- 

 
 

Amounts in Php thousands 
 



Income (Loss) Per Share 
 
Income (loss) per share is computed by dividing net income or loss attributable to parent 
stockholders by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding during 
the year.  Income (loss) per share amounts were computed as follows: 

 
 As of Mar. 31, 

2021 
 As of Mar. 31, 

2020 
Net income (loss) attributable to 

parent stockholders 
 

P=6,179,186 
  

(P=31,929,045) 
Divided by weighted     
  Average number of    

  Outstanding common shares       14,959,999,950        14,959,999,950 
Income (loss) per share              P=0.000413                                               (P=0.002134)                                    

 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
  



CROWN EQUITIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES 
CONGLOMERATE MAP 

March 31, 2021 
 
  



CROWN EQUITIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES 
SCHEDULE OF ALL PHILIPPINE FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS 

AND INTERPRETATIONS AS AT MARCH 31, 2021 
 

Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

Framework for the Preparation and Presentation of Financial 
Statements 

Conceptual Framework Phase A: Objectives and qualitative characteristics ü 

  

PFRS Practice Statement Management Commentary   ü 

PFRSs Practice Statement 2:  Making Materiality Judgments   ü 

 
 
Philippine Financial Reporting Standards (PFRS) 
 

PFRS Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

PFRS 1 (Revised) 
First-time Adoption of Philippine Financial Reporting 
Standards ü   

 
Amendments to PFRS 1: Additional Exemptions for 
First-time Adopters   ü 

 
Amendment to PFRS 1: Limited Exemption from 
Comparative PFRS 7 Disclosures for First-time 
Adopters    ü 

 
Amendments to PFRS 1: Severe Hyperinflation and 
Removal of Fixed Date for First-time Adopters     ü 

 Amendments to PFRS 1: Government Loans   ü 

 
Amendments to PFRS 1:  First-time Adoption of 
Philippine Financial Reporting Standards - Deletion of 
Short-term Exemptions for First-time Adopters ü   

PFRS 2 Share-based Payment   ü 

 
Amendments to PFRS 2: Vesting Conditions and 
Cancellations   ü 

 
Amendments to PFRS 2: Group Cash-settled Share-
based Payment Transactions   ü 

 Amendments to PFRS 2: Classification and 
Measurement of Share-based Payment Transactions   ü 

PFRS 3 (Revised) Business Combinations ü   



PFRS Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

 Amendment to PFRS 3: Accounting for Contingent 
Consideration in a Business Combination   ü 

 Amendment to PFRS 3: Scope Exceptions for Joint 
Ventures ü   

PFRS 4 Insurance Contracts   ü 

 Amendments to PFRS 4: Financial Guarantee Contracts   ü 

 Amendments to PFRS 4:  Applying PFRS 9, Financial 
Instruments with PFRS 4, Insurance Contracts   ü 

PFRS 5 
Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued 
Operations ü   

 Amendment to PFRS 5: Changes in Methods of 
Disposal   ü 

PFRS 6 Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources   ü 

PFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures ü   

 
Amendments to PFRS 7: Reclassification of Financial 
Assets ü   

 
Amendments to PFRS 7: Reclassification of Financial 
Assets - Effective Date and Transition ü   

 
Amendments to PFRS 7: Improving Disclosures about 
Financial Instruments ü   

 
Amendments to PFRS 7: Disclosures - Transfers of 
Financial Assets ü   

 
Amendments to PFRS 7: Disclosures – Offsetting 
Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities ü   

 Amendment to PFRS 7: Servicing Contracts   ü 

 
Amendment to PFRS 7: Applicability of the 
Amendments to PFRS 7 to Condensed Interim Financial 
Statements   ü 

PFRS 8 Operating Segments ü   

 Amendments to PFRS 8: Aggregation of Operating 
Segments ü   

 Amendments to PFRS 8: Reconciliation of the Total of 
the Reportable Segments’ Assets to the Entity’s Assets ü   

PFRS 9 Financial Instruments ü   

PFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements ü   

 Amendments to PFRS 10: Transition Guidance   ü 

 Amendments to PFRS 10: Investment Entities   ü 



PFRS Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

 
Amendments to PFRS 10: Investment Entities: Applying 
the Consolidation Exception   ü 

PFRS 11 Joint Arrangements ü   

 Amendments to PFRS 11: Transition Guidance   ü 

 
Amendments to PFRS 11: Accounting for Acquisitions 
of Interests in Joint Operations   ü 

PFRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities ü   

 Amendments to PFRS 12: Transition Guidance   ü 

 Amendments to PFRS 12: Investment Entities   ü 

 Amendments to PFRS 12: Investment Entities: 
Applying the Consolidation Exception   ü 

 Amendment to PFRS 12: Clarification of the Scope of 
the Standard ü   

PFRS 13 Fair Value Measurement ü   

 Amendment to PFRS 13: Short-term receivables and 
Payables ü   

 Amendment to PFRS 13: Portfolio Exception   ü 

PFRS 14 Regulatory Deferral Accounts   ü 

PFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers ü   

 Amendments to PFRS 15:  Clarifications to PFRS 15 ü   

 
Philippine Accounting Standards (PASs) 
 

PAS Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

PAS 1 (Revised) Presentation of Financial Statements ü   

 
Amendments to PAS 1: Puttable Financial Instruments 
and Obligations Arising on Liquidation   ü 

 
Amendments to PAS 1: Presentation of Items of Other 
Comprehensive Income ü   

 
Amendment to PAS 1: Clarification of the 
Requirements for Comparative Presentation ü   

 Amendments to PAS 1: Disclosure Initiative ü   

PAS 2 Inventories ü   

PAS 7 Statement of Cash Flows ü   

 Amendments to PAS 7: Disclosure Initiative ü   



PAS Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

PAS 8 
Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates 
and Errors ü   

PAS 10 Events after the Reporting Period ü   

PAS 12 Income Taxes ü   

 Amendments to PAS 12: Recovery of Underlying Assets ü   

 Amendments to PAS 12: Recognition of Deferred Tax 
Assets for Unrealized Losses ü   

PAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment ü   

 Amendment to PAS 16: Classification of Servicing 
Equipment   ü 

 
Amendment to PAS 16: Revaluation Method - 
Proportionate Restatement of Accumulated 
Depreciation   ü 

 
Amendment to PAS 16: Property, Plant and Equipment 
- Clarification of Acceptable Methods of Depreciation 
and Amortization  ü   

 Amendment to PAS 16: Agriculture: Bearer Plants   ü 

PAS 17 Leases ü   

PAS 19 
(Revised) 

Employee Benefits 
ü   

 
Amendment to PAS 19: Defined Benefit Plans: 
Employee Contributions  ü   

 Amendment to PAS 19: Discount Rate: Regional 
Market Issue   ü 

PAS 20 
Accounting for Government Grants and Disclosure of 
Government Assistance   ü 

PAS 21 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates ü   

 Amendment: Net Investment in a Foreign Operation   ü 

PAS 23 (Revised) Borrowing Costs   ü 

PAS 24 (Revised) Related Party Disclosures ü   

 Amendment to PAS 24: Key Management Personnel ü   

PAS 26 Accounting and Reporting by Retirement Benefit Plans   ü 

PAS 27 
(Amended) 

Separate Financial Statements 
ü   

 Amendments to PAS 27: Investment Entities ü   



PAS Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

 
Amendments to PAS 27: Equity Method in Separate 
Financial Statements   ü 

PAS 28 
(Amended) 

Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures 
ü   

 
Amendments to PAS 28: Investment Entities: Applying 
the Consolidation Exception   ü 

 Amendments to PAS 28:  Measuring an Associate or 
Joint Venture at Fair Value   ü 

PAS 29 Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies   ü 

PAS 32 Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation ü   

 Financial Instruments: Presentation ü   

 
Amendments to PAS 32: Puttable Financial Instruments 
and Obligations Arising on Liquidation   ü 

 Amendment to PAS 32: Classification of Rights Issues   ü 

 
Amendments to PAS 32: Offsetting Financial Assets and 
Financial Liabilities ü   

 Amendments to PAS 32: Tax Effect of Distribution to 
Holders of Equity Instruments ü   

PAS 33 Earnings per Share ü   

PAS 34 Interim Financial Reporting   ü 

 
Amendment to PAS 34: Interim Financial Reporting 
and Segment Information for Total Assets and 
Liabilities   ü 

 Amendment to PAS 34: Disclosure of Information 
‘Elsewhere in the Interim Financial Report’   ü 

PAS 36 Impairment of Assets ü   

 
Amendments to PAS 36: Recoverable Amount 
Disclosures for Non-Financial Assets ü   

PAS 37 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets ü   

PAS 38 Intangible Assets ü   

 
Amendment to PAS 38: Revaluation Method - 
Proportionate Restatement of Accumulated 
Amortization   ü 

 
Amendment to PAS 38: Clarification of Acceptable 
Methods of Depreciation and Amortization   ü 

PAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement   ü 

PAS 40 Investment Property ü   



PAS Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

 

Amendment to PAS 40: Clarifying the Interrelationship 
between PFRS 3 and PAS 40 when Classifying 
Property as Investment Property or Owner-occupied 
Property   ü 

 Amendments to PAS 40:  Transfers of Investment 
Property ü   

PAS 41 Agriculture   ü 

 Amendment to PAS 41: Agriculture: Bearer Plants   ü 
 
Philippine Interpretations 
 

Interpretations Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

IFRIC 1 
Changes in Existing Decommissioning, Restoration and 
Similar Liabilities   ü 

IFRIC 2 
Members’ Share in Co-operative Entities and Similar 
Instruments   ü 

IFRIC 4 
Determining Whether an Arrangement Contains a 
Lease   ü 

IFRIC 5 
Rights to Interests arising from Decommissioning, 
Restoration and Environmental Rehabilitation Funds   ü 

IFRIC 6 
Liabilities arising from Participating in a Specific Market 
- Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment   ü 

IFRIC 7 
Applying the Restatement Approach under PAS 29 
Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies   ü 

IFRIC 9 Reassessment of Embedded Derivatives   ü 

 
Amendments to Philippine Interpretation IFRIC–9: 
Embedded Derivatives   ü 

IFRIC 10 Interim Financial Reporting and Impairment   ü 

IFRIC 12 Service Concession Arrangements   ü 

IFRIC 14 
PAS 19 - The Limit on a Defined Benefit Asset, 
Minimum Funding Requirements and their Interaction 

  
ü 

 
Amendments to Philippine Interpretations IFRIC- 14, 
Prepayments of a Minimum Funding Requirement 

  
ü 

IFRIC 16 Hedges of a Net Investment in a Foreign Operation   ü 

IFRIC 17 Distributions of Non-cash Assets to Owners   ü 

IFRIC 19 
Extinguishing Financial Liabilities with Equity 
Instruments 

  
ü 



Interpretations Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

IFRIC 20 
Stripping Costs in the Production Phase of a Surface 
Mine 

  
ü 

IFRIC 21 Levies   ü 

IFRIC 22 
Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance 
Consideration 

  
ü 

 
PHILIPPINE INTERPRETATIONS - SIC 
 

Interpretations Title Adopted 
Not 

Adopted 
Not 

Applicable 

SIC-7 Introduction of the Euro   ü 

SIC-10 
Government Assistance - No Specific Relation to 
Operating Activities   ü 

SIC-15 Operating Leases - Incentives   ü 

SIC-25 
Income Taxes - Changes in the Tax Status of an Entity 
or its Shareholders   ü 

SIC-27 
Evaluating the Substance of Transactions Involving the 
Legal Form of a Lease   ü 

SIC-29 Service Concession Arrangements: Disclosures.   ü 

SIC-32 Intangible Assets - Web Site Costs   ü 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 
 
 

CROWN EQUITIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES 
  SCHEDULE OF RECONCILIATION OF RETAINED EARNINGS-PARENT 

          EARNINGS AVAILABLE FOR DIVIDEND DECLARATION 

 

Unappropriated Retained Earnings, January 1, 2021 

 

P=377,067,998 

Net income (loss) for the period 
        12,108,687 

Less: Non-actual/unrealized income, net of tax: 

Unrealized foreign exchange gain - net (except those 
attributable to cash and cash equivalents)      3,145,466 

 

Subtotal  
       3,145,466 

Add: Net income (loss) actually earned during the 
period 

 

        
15,254,152 

 
  

TOTAL RETAINED EARNINGS AVAILABLE FOR 
DIVIDEND DECLARATION, MARCH 31, 2021 

 

P=392,322,150 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Crown Equities, Inc. 
Schedule M – Key Performance Indicator 

         March 31, 2021 
 

  

Indicator 
As of Formula 

Mar. 2021 Dec. 2020  

Current Ratio 5.38x 5.87x !"##$%&	())$&)
!"##$%&	*+,-+.+&+$) 

Cash Ratio 2.88x 2.95x !,)ℎ	,%0	!,)ℎ	$1"+2,.$%&)
!"##$%&	*+,-+.+&+$)  

Debt-Equity Ratio 0.09x 0.09x 
 

Debt-Asset Ratio 0.09x 0.08x 34&,.	*+,-+.+&+$)
34&,.	())$&)  

Asset-Equity Ratio 1.09x 1.09x 
34&,.	())$&
34&,.	51"+&6 

Investment Ratio 0.45x 0.45x 34&,.	7%2$)&8$%&	,%0	(02,%9$)
34&,.	())$&  

Net Income Margin 11% 16% :$&	7%948$	,;&$#	<+%4#+&6	7%&$#$)&
:$&	=$2$%"$)  

Return on Assets 0.3% 1.2% 
:$&	7%948$	,;&$#	<+%4#+&6	7%&$#$)&

(2$#,>$	34&,.	())$&)  

Earnings (Loss) Per 
Share 0.00041 0.00186 :$&	7%948$	,;&$#	<+%4#+&6	7%&$#$)&

34&,.	?ℎ,#$)	?"-)9#+-$0  

 
 

Total Liabilities

Total Equity


